



## **Office of The District Fire Officer**

Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services, Bannimantap, Mysuru-570015 E-mail:dfobannimantap.ksfes@ka.gov.in Tele: 0821-2492101

No.16/CC/DFO/BFS/MYS/2022-23

Date:-11-08-2022

To, The Principal J.S.S Public School, Siddartha Nagar, Mysuru.

Sub:- Issue of Fire Safety Compliance certificate with respect to fire prevention, Fighting and evacuation measures maintained at "J.S.S Public School" building at Siddartha Nagar, Mysuru.
Ref:-1. No.401/FSR/CFO/MZ/2021-22, dated:31-03-2022.

- 2. Your request letter dated: 10-08-2022.
- 3. Report No.101-13/CC/FSO/BFS/MYS/2022, dated:11-08-2022.

With reference to the above cited subject, as per reference (1) Fire safety recommendation certificate was issued to the premises of "J.S.S Public School" building at Siddartha Nagar, Mysuru, with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months.

Now as per reference (2) the School Management of "J.S.S Public School" had requested for issue Fire Safety Compliance certificate from our department.

In this regard per reference (3) the Fire Station Officer, Bannimantap Fire Station. Mysuru was re-inspected the Premises on 10-08-2022 & Submitted the report fulfilled the fire fighting systems and found the fire fighting systems are in good working condition during inspection and recommended to issue Fire Safety Compliance certificate.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the 'Fire Safety Compliance Certificate' to "J.S.S Public School" building at Siddartha Nagar, Mysuru, subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working conditions. This Fire Safety Compliance Certificate valid up to 30-03-2023 and is renewable.

Copy to,

Fire Station Officer, Bannimantap Fire Station, Mysuru.

<u>Copy to, with due respect,</u> The Director General of Police and Director General, Karnataka Fire and Emergency Services, Bangalore-560042. Yours faithfully.

**District Fire Office** 

Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services Bannimantap Fire Station Mysore-570015